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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1897-98.
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Summary of Services chargeable on
the Consolidated Fund.

REVENUE ACCOUNT.

PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS—
Civil List
Interest and Sinking Fund
Under Special Acts of the Leglsla.ture

ANNUAL APPROPRIATIONS—

Class I.—Legislative Departments A
Class  IL.—Colonial Secretary’s Department
Class III.—Colonial Treasurer’s Department
Class IV.— Justice Department

Class  V.—Postal and Telegraph Department
Class VI—Customs and Marine Departments
Clags VII.—Stamps and Deeds Department ...

VIII.—Minister of Education—
Education Department
Lunacy and OCharitable Depart-
ment
Department of Labour

Class

Class IX.—Mines Department ...

Class X.—Department of Agriculture
Class XI.—Working Railways Department ...
Class XII.—Public Buildings, Domains, and

Inspection of Machlnery De-
partment .
XIIT.—Defence Department
Class XIV.—Police Department ...
Class XV.—Lands and Survey Department ...
Class XVI.—Valuation Department
Class XVIIL.—Rates on Crown Lands

Class

Total Revenue Account

STATE FORESTS ACCOUNT

CHEVIOT ESTATE ACCOUNT

LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS ACCOUNT

PUBLIC TRUSTEE’S ACCOUNT ...

GOVERNMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT

GOVERNMENT ADVANCES TO SETTLERS
OFFICE MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT

1897-98.

£

25,700
1,769,122
335,972

2,130,794
19,678
76,750
24,922

124,075
368,580
75,241
25,290

439,070

59,938
7,925
18,434
58,464
822,127

53,400
82.536
109,163
132,945
39,542
900

2,538,280

4,669,074
5,190

3,886

2,000

8,936

50,964

52,723
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