1897-98.

Page.		1897–98.	
	Summary of Services chargeable on the Consolidated Fund.		
	REVENUE ACCOUNT.	£	£
i	PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS—	27.522	
3	Civil List	25,700	
4.	Interest and Sinking Fund Under Special Acts of the Legislature	$1,769,122 \\ 335,972$	
6	Under Special Acts of the Legislature		
		2,130,794	
_	Annual Appropriations—	10.070	
9	Class I.—Legislative Departments	19,678	
11	Class II.—Colonial Secretary's Department	76,750	
16	Class III.—Colonial Treasurer's Department	24,922	
19	Class IV.— Justice Department	124,075	
29	Class V.—Postal and Telegraph Department	368,580	
35	Class VI.—Customs and Marine Departments	75,241	
4 0 4 3	Class VII.—Stamps and Deeds Department Class VIII.—Minister of Education—	25,290	
20	Education Department	439,070	
	Lunacy and Charitable Depart-	70.00 0	
	ment	59,938	
	Department of Labour	7,225	
49	Class IX.—Mines Department	18,434	
51	Class X.—Department of Agriculture	58,464	•
5 3	Class XI.—Working Railways Department	822,127	
67	Class XII.—Public Buildings, Domains, and Inspection of Machinery De-		
	partment	53,400	
69	Class XIII.—Defence Department	82.536	
74	Class XIV.—Police Department	109,163	
76	Class XV.—Lands and Survey Department	132,945	
81	Class XVI.—Valuation Department	39,542	
82	Class XVII.—Rates on Crown Lands	900	
		2,538,280	
	Total Revenue Account		4,669,074
	TO THE TRAINING A GOOTING		£ 100
83	STATE FORESTS ACCOUNT	,	5,190
84	CHEVIOT ESTATE ACCOUNT		3,886
85	LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS ACCOUNT		2,000
86	PUBLIC TRUSTEE'S ACCOUNT		8,936
87	GOVERNMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT		50,964
89	GOVERNMENT ADVANCES TO SETTLERS OFFICE MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT		52,723
	OTTION MANAGEMENT WOOD OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		J-,, -0